Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 20-0598 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/18/2020 Final action: 8/18/2020

Title: Resolution Approving Change Order No. 003 in the Amount of $97,605.90 with Motorola Solutions,
Inc. for Project MAP Year 5

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. MWBE Waiver_Motorola Solutions.pdf, 2. 20-0598 RES Motorola MAP.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 003 in the Amount of $97,605.90 with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for
Project MAP Year 5

Department: Guilford Metro 911
Council District: All Districts

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Melanie Neal 373-2646
Contact 2 and Phone: Lewis Cheatham 373-7714

PURPOSE:

Guilford Metro entered into a contract with Motorola solutions, Inc. in 2013 valued at $14,366,618. Since that time,
the contract requires an amendment and budget increase to continue providing necessary services. City Council
approval is required to amend the contract. Council is requested to approve Change Order No. 003 in the amount of
increase of $97,605.90 with Motorola Solutions, Inc.

BACKGROUND:

The terms of the original contract provided that Motorola Solutions, Inc. would provide for Migration
Assurance Program (MAP) for the Guilford-Greensboro TRON network. The scope of the work has increased
as the result of additional services associated with site location changes from Nathaniel Greene School to the
South East site.

This change of site included changes in tower height, foundation change due to poor soil, new property
purchase and access road expansion resulting in the additional costs.

A different site had to be selected due to issues at the original site which resulted in increase in costs incurred
due to new property purchase, access road expansion, changes in tower height, foundation change

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 20-0598, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:

The funding for this contract amendment is housed in the following accounts
688-3901-01.6059 = $48,802.95 for the GM911 half

688-3901.01.6024 = $48,802.95 for the Guilford County half

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
City Council approval is requested to authorize the contract amendment.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

