
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 003 WITH MOTOROLA 

SOLUTIONS, INC.  PROJECT MAP YEAR 5 

 

WHEREAS, Guilford Metro entered into a contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc. with an 

original contract value of $14,366,618.00 in December of 2013.  The contract provided that 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. would provide for Migration Assurance Program (MAP) for the 

Guilford-Greensboro TRON network; 

 

WHEREAS, the Contract with Motorola included Core System Upgrades, Annual Maintenance 

Agreement, New Sites and Channel Additions;  

 

WHEREAS, the attached Motorola Solutions Change Order amends the terms and conditions of 

the current agreement from $14,046,209.76 to $14,143,815.66.  The reason for the change is the 

result of additional services associated with site location changes from Nathaniel Greene School 

to the South East site; 

 

WHEREAS, this change of site included changes in tower height, foundation change due to poor 

soil, new property purchase and access road expansion resulting in the additional costs;  

 

WHEREAS, City Council authorization is required for the change order for the contract; and 

 

NOW THEREOFRE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a resolution authorizing a change order to the terms and conditions in Change Order No. 3 

is hereby approved. 

 


